MNS University of Agriculture Multan
5th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics
Open Merit
(Tuesday 27th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree
Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 49500/-) up-
to 30 Aug 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the
Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is
available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

2.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-1 Result Card,
Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

Qualifying SSC Obtained/ HSSC Obtained/  Hafiz-e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 3875 MAHEEN ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF F.Sc. Pre- 1000/1100 ( 410/555 (73.874 0 78.982
NAWAZ Medical 90.909) )
2 4771 UNAIZA MOUAZAM ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1092/1100 ( 390/555 (70.270 0 78.97
MOUAZAM RASHEED Medical 99.273) )
3 1012 IFRA SHAHID MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 925/1100 ( 426/555 (76.757 0 78.959
SHAHID IQBAL Medical 84.091) )
4 5849 MEHAK IQBAL MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 861/1100 ( 400/505 (79.208 0 78.928
IQBAL Medical 78.273) )
5 5040 AYESHA SAFDER ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1049/1100 ( 363/505 (71.881 0 78.924
Medical 95.364) )
6 655 SHANZAY ASAD ASAD ALI F.Sc. Pre- 1016/1100 ( 386/555 (69.550 20 78913
Medical 92.364) )
7 6369 SYEDA AYESHA SYED SAJID NAZIR F.Sc. Pre- 840/1100 ( 404/505 (80.000 0 78.908
BUKHARI SHAH BUKHARI Medical 76.364) )



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

6713

1246

4026

3660

2022

585

5144

4046

4891

609

3010

2330

328

2686

1743

2453

723

5593

3724

RABIA RAHMAN
QURESHI

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD
SAAD KHALID

RUBAB ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD
UMAIR ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

HAFIZA FARAH
AREEJ

LAIBA IRFAN

MUHAMMAD
ASAD SHABBIR

AYESHA IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD

TAYYAB

ALYAN KHAWAR

FARHEEN FATIME

AMMARAH AYAZ

ZOHA TARIQ

MUHAMMAD

MOUAWIZ

SAIF UR REHMAN

ALI AHMAD

CHAUDHARY

FATIMA

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SHAFIQ UR
REHMAN QURESHI

HAFIZ IMAM
BAKSH SABRI

MUHAMMAD
KHALID NADEEM

ZAFAR IQBAL

ZAFAR HAFEEZ
ULLAH

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

SHAIR
MUHAMMAD

IRFAN

MUHAMMAD
SHABBIR

IRSHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD
LATEEF

USMAN KHAWAR

MUHAMMAD
TAHIR MAHMOOD

AYAZ AHMAD

TARIQ SAEED
AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD

AKRAM

ABDUL QADOOS

GHULAM RABBANI

MUHAMAD RIAZ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

955/1100 (
86.818)

991/1100 (
90.091)

934/1100 (
84.909)

1009/1100 (
91.727)

982/1100 (
89.273)

1061/1100 (
96.455)

938/1100 (
85.273)

933/1100 (
84.818)

1059/1100 (
96.273)

904/1100 (
82.182)

980/1100 (
89.091)

100371100 (
91.182)

937/1100 (
85.182)

964/1100 (
87.636)

926/1100 (
84.182)

1026/1100 (
93.273)

995/1100 (
90.455)

840/1100 (
76.364 )

988/1100 (
89.818)

415/550 (75.455
)

407/550 (74.000
)

423/555 (76.216
)

370/505 (73.267
)

412/555 (74.234
)

359/505 (71.089
)

401/555 (72.252
)

418/550 (76.000
)

359/505 (71.089
)

389/505 (77.030
)

410/555 (73.874
)

405/555 (72.973
)

419/555 (75.495
)

413/555 (74.414
)

421/555 (75.856
)

399/555 (71.892
)

369/505 (73.069
)

439/555 (79.099
)

407/555 (73.333
)

20

78.861

78.827

78.827

78.808

78.742

78.698

78.683

78.646

78.644

78.575

78436

78.433

78.404

78379

78.356

78.304

78.284

78.278

78.277

Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

27 550 ANSA BIBI MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 916/1100 ( 422/555 (76.036 0 78.209
SADIQ Medical 83.273) )

28 4804 AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 902/1100 ( 425/555 (76.577 0 78.206
MANSOOR Medical 82.000) )

29 424 MUBASHRA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF F.Sc. Pre- 910/1100 ( 423/555 (76.216 0 78.173
Medical 82.727) )

30 4933 TALHA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 914/1100 ( 422/555 (76.036 0 78.155
SHAFIQ Medical 83.091) )

31 84 RAZA MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 964/1100 ( 411/555 (74.054 0 78.127
MUHAMMAD KHALID Medical 87.636) )

32 2639 MUHAMMAD ALI NISAR ALI F.Sc. Pre- 836/1100 ( 399/505 (79.010 0 78.107
HAMZA Medical 76.000) )

33 5582 AZHAR MAZHAR MAZHAR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 856/1100 ( 434/555 (78.198 0 78.086
Medical 77.818) )

34 4697 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 840/1100 ( 437/555 (78.739 0 78.026
SHAFIQ HANIF Medical 76.364) )

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 30-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for

admission.
Applicants not Considered
Father's Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Hafiz-e-
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Name Degree (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran Remarks
1 1805 MUHAMMAD TALHA JAVED F.Sc. Pre- 865/1100 ( 78.636) 278/1100 (25.273) 0 Not

JAVED AHMED Medical Considered



