MNS University of Agriculture Multan 5th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Open Merit (Tuesday 27th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 49500/-) upto 30 Aug 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition and Dietetics (60% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit) Qualifying SSC Obtained/ **HSSC Obtained/** Hafiz-e-Merit Application# S# **Candidate Name** Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks F.Sc. Pre-0 78.982 3875 MAHEEN ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF 1000/1100 (410/555 (73.874 1 90.909) NAWAZ Medical) 2 4771 UNAIZA MOUAZAM ALI F.Sc. Pre-1092/1100 (390/555 (70.270 0 78.97 MOUAZAM **RASHEED** Medical 99.273)) 426/555 (76.757 0 78.959 3 1012 IFRA SHAHID MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre-925/1100 (SHAHID IOBAL Medical 84.091)) 4 5849 MEHAK IQBAL MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre-861/1100 (400/505 (79.208 0 78.928 **IQBAL** Medical 78.273)) AYESHA 363/505 (71.881 0 5 5040 SAFDER ALI F.Sc. Pre-1049/1100 (78.924 Medical 95.364)) 1016/1100 (655 SHANZAY ASAD ASAD ALI F.Sc. Pre-386/555 (69.550 20 78.913 6 Medical 92.364)) SYEDA AYESHA 840/1100 (404/505 (80.000 78.908 6369 SYED SAJID NAZIR F.Sc. Pre-**BUKHARI** SHAH BUKHARI Medical 76.364))

Errors and C	Omissions are	Excepted
---------------------	---------------	----------

Errors and Omissions are Excepted									
8	6713	rabia rahman Qureshi	SHAFIQ UR REHMAN QURESHI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	955/1100 (86.818)	415/550 (75.455)	0	78.861	
9	1246	MUHAMMAD ALI	HAFIZ IMAM BAKSH SABRI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	991/1100 (90.091)	407/550 (74.000	0	78.827	
10	4026	MUHAMMAD SAAD KHALID	MUHAMMAD KHALID NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	934/1100 (84.909)	423/555 (76.216)	0	78.827	
11	3660	RUBAB ZAFAR	ZAFAR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 (91.727)	370/505 (73.267	0	78.808	
12	2022	MUHAMMAD UMAIR ZAFAR	ZAFAR HAFEEZ ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	982/1100 (89.273)	412/555 (74.234	0	78.742	
13	585	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	ASHIQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1061/1100 (96.455)	359/505 (71.089	0	78.698	
14	5144	HAFIZA FARAH AREEJ	SHAIR MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	938/1100 (85.273)	401/555 (72.252	20	78.683	
15	4046	LAIBA IRFAN	IRFAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	933/1100 (84.818)	418/550 (76.000	0	78.646	
16	4891	MUHAMMAD ASAD SHABBIR	MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1059/1100 (96.273)	359/505 (71.089)	0	78.644	
17	609	AYESHA IRSHAD	IRSHAD ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	904/1100 (82.182)	389/505 (77.030)	0	78.575	
18	3010	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	MUHAMMAD LATEEF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	980/1100 (89.091)	410/555 (73.874	0	78.436	
19	2330	ALYAN KHAWAR	USMAN KHAWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1003/1100 (91.182)	405/555 (72.973)	0	78.433	
20	328	FARHEEN FATIME	MUHAMMAD TAHIR MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	937/1100 (85.182)	419/555 (75.495)	0	78.404	Fee Chalan Missing
21	2686	AMMARAH AYAZ	AYAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	413/555 (74.414)	0	78.379	
22	1743	ZOHA TARIQ	TARIQ SAEED AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	926/1100 (84.182)	421/555 (75.856)	0	78.356	
23	2453	MUHAMMAD MOUAWIZ	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1026/1100 (93.273)	399/555 (71.892	0	78.304	
24	723	SAIF UR REHMAN	ABDUL QADOOS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	995/1100 (90.455)	369/505 (73.069	0	78.284	
25	5593	ALI AHMAD CHAUDHARY	GHULAM RABBANI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 (76.364)	439/555 (79.099	0	78.278	
26	3724	FATIMA	MUHAMAD RIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	988/1100 (89.818)	407/555 (73.333	0	78.277	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted								
55	50	ANSA BIBI	MUHAMMAD SADIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	916/1100 (83.273)	422/555 (76.036)	0	78.209
48	804	AROOJ FATIMA	MUHAMMAD MANSOOR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	902/1100 (82.000)	425/555 (76.577)	0	78.206
42	24	MUBASHRA ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	910/1100 (82.727)	423/555 (76.216)	0	78.173
49	933	TALHA	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 (83.091)	422/555 (76.036)	0	78.155
84	4	RAZA MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD KHALID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	411/555 (74.054)	0	78.127
26	639	MUHAMMAD ALI HAMZA	NISAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	836/1100 (76.000)	399/505 (79.010	0	78.107
55	582	AZHAR MAZHAR	MAZHAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	856/1100 (77.818)	434/555 (78.198)	0	78.086
46	697	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD HANIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 (76.364)	437/555 (78.739)	0	78.026

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 30-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered								
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks	
1	1805	MUHAMMAD TALHA JAVED	JAVED AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	865/1100 (78.636)	278/1100 (25.273)	0	Not Considered	